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1 Kasturba Medical College (KMC), Manipal

  Under Graduate Programs (01)

1.01 Bachelor of Medicine & Bachelor of Surgery (MBBS) 4.5  14,30,000  10,000  14,40,000  14,30,000  14,30,000  14,30,000  7,15,000  64,45,000 

  Post Graduate Programs (32)

1.02 MD (Anaesthesiology) 3  19,80,000  10,000  19,90,000  19,80,000  19,80,000  -    -    59,50,000 

1.02 MD (Anaesthesiology) (For Diploma Holders) 2  19,80,000  10,000  19,90,000  19,80,000  -    -    -    39,70,000 

1.03 MD (Anatomy) 3  4,85,000  10,000  4,95,000  4,85,000  4,85,000  -    -    14,65,000 

1.04 MD (Biochemistry) 3  4,85,000  10,000  4,95,000  4,85,000  4,85,000  -    -    14,65,000 

1.05 MD (Community Medicine)* 3 12,50,000  10,000 12,60,000 12,50,000 12,50,000  -    -   37,60,000

1.06 MD (Dermatology, Venerology & Leprosy) 3  26,00,000  10,000  26,10,000  26,00,000  26,00,000  -    -    78,10,000 

1.06 MD (Dermatology, Venerology & Leprosy)  
(For Diploma Holders) 2  26,00,000  10,000  26,10,000  26,00,000  -    -    -    52,10,000 

1.07 MD (Emergency Medicine) 3  24,00,000  10,000  24,10,000  24,00,000  24,00,000  -    -    72,10,000 

1.08 MD (Forensic Medicine) 3  4,85,000  10,000  4,95,000  4,85,000  4,85,000  -    -    14,65,000 

1.09 MD (General Medicine) 3  20,90,000  10,000  21,00,000  20,90,000  20,90,000  -    -    62,80,000 

1.09 MD (General Medicine) (For Diploma Holders) 2  20,90,000  10,000  21,00,000  20,90,000  -    -    -    41,90,000 

1.10 MD (Hospital Administration)* 3 17,00,000  10,000 17,10,000 17,00,000 17,00,000  -    -   51,10,000

1.11 MD (Immunohematology & Blood Transfusion) 3  19,80,000  10,000  19,90,000  19,80,000  19,80,000  -    -    59,50,000 

1.11 MD (Immunohematology & Blood Transfusion)  
(For Diploma Holders) 2  19,80,000  10,000  19,90,000  19,80,000  -    -    -    39,70,000 

1.12 MD (Microbiology)* 3 14,00,000  10,000 14,10,000 14,00,000 14,00,000  -    -   42,10,000

1.13 MD (Paediatrics) 3  26,00,000  10,000  26,10,000  26,00,000  26,00,000  -    -    78,10,000 

1.13 MD (Paediatrics) (For Diploma Holders) 2  26,00,000  10,000  26,10,000  26,00,000  -    -    -    52,10,000 

1.14 MD (Pathology) 3  19,50,000  10,000  19,60,000  19,50,000  19,50,000  -    -    58,60,000 

1.14 MD (Pathology) (For Diploma Holders) 2  19,50,000  10,000  19,60,000  19,50,000  -    -    -    39,10,000 

1.15 MD (Pharmacology)* 3 12,00,000  10,000 12,10,000 12,00,000 12,00,000  -    -   36,10,000

1.16 MD (Physiology) 3  4,85,000  10,000  4,95,000  4,85,000  4,85,000  -    -    14,65,000 

1.17 MD (Psychiatry) 3  19,80,000  10,000  19,90,000  19,80,000  19,80,000  -    -    59,50,000 

1.17 MD (Psychiatry) (For Diploma Holders) 2  19,80,000  10,000  19,90,000  19,80,000  -    -    -    39,70,000 

*Scholarship is available for this program
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1.18 MD (Radio diagnosis) 3  30,80,000  10,000  30,90,000  30,80,000  30,80,000  -    -    92,50,000 

1.18 MD (Radio diagnosis) (For Diploma Holders) 2  30,80,000  10,000  30,90,000  30,80,000  -    -    -    61,70,000 

1.19 MD (Radio therapy) 3  19,80,000  10,000  19,90,000  19,80,000  19,80,000  -    -    59,50,000 

1.19 MD (Radio therapy) (For Diploma Holders) 2  19,80,000  10,000  19,90,000  19,80,000  -    -    -    39,70,000 

1.20 MD (Respiratory Medicine) 3  19,80,000  10,000  19,90,000  19,80,000  19,80,000  -    -    59,50,000 

1.20 MD (Respiratory Medicine) (For Diploma Holders) 2  19,80,000  10,000  19,90,000  19,80,000  -    -    -    39,70,000 

1.21 MS (General Surgery) 3  23,10,000  10,000  23,20,000  23,10,000  23,10,000  -    -    69,40,000 

1.21 MS (General Surgery) (For Diploma Holders) 2  23,10,000  10,000  23,20,000  23,10,000  -    -    -    46,30,000 

1.22 MS (Obstetrics & Gynaecology) 3  23,10,000  10,000  23,20,000  23,10,000  23,10,000  -    -    69,40,000 

1.22 MS (Obstetrics & Gynaecology) (For Diploma 
Holders) 2  23,10,000  10,000  23,20,000  23,10,000  -    -    -    46,30,000 

1.23 MS (Ophthalmology) 3  24,00,000  10,000  24,10,000  24,00,000  24,00,000  -    -    72,10,000 

1.23 MS (Ophthalmology) (For Diploma Holders) 2  24,00,000  10,000  24,10,000  24,00,000  -    -    -    48,10,000 

1.24 MS (Orthopaedics) 3  26,00,000  10,000  26,10,000  26,00,000  26,00,000  -    -    78,10,000 

1.24 MS (Orthopaedics) (For Diploma Holders) 2  26,00,000  10,000  26,10,000  26,00,000  -    -    -    52,10,000 

1.25 MS (Oto-Rhino-Laryngology) 3  24,00,000  10,000  24,10,000  24,00,000  24,00,000  -    -    72,10,000 

1.25 MS (Oto-Rhino-Laryngology) (For Diploma Holders) 2  24,00,000  10,000  24,10,000  24,00,000  -    -    -    48,10,000 

1.26 MSc (Medical) – Anatomy 2  1,14,000  10,000  1,24,000  1,14,000  2,38,000 

1.27 MSc (Medical) – Biochemistry 2  1,25,000  10,000  1,35,000  1,25,000  -    -    2,60,000 

1.28 MSc (Medical) – Microbiology 2  1,25,000  10,000  1,35,000  1,25,000  -    -    2,60,000 

1.29 MSc (Medical) – Pharmacology 2  1,14,000  10,000  1,24,000  1,14,000  -    -    2,38,000 

1.30 MSc (Medical) – Physiology 2  1,14,000  10,000  1,24,000  1,14,000  2,38,000 

1.31 MSc Clinical Embryology 2  5,17,000  10,000  5,27,000  5,17,000  -    -    -    10,44,000 

1.32 MSc (Genetic Counseling) 2  90,000  5,000  95,000  90,000  -    -    -    1,85,000 

1.33 MSc in Forensic Science 2  1,65,000  10,000  1,75,000  1,65,000  3,40,000 

  Super Speciality Programs (10)

1.34 MPhil (Psychiatric Social Work) 2  1,00,000  10,000  1,10,000  1,00,000  -    -    -    2,10,000 

1.35 DM (Cardiology) 3  25,30,000  10,000  25,40,000  25,30,000  25,30,000  -    -    76,00,000 

1.36 DM (Gastroenterology) 3  24,20,000  10,000  24,30,000  24,20,000  24,20,000  -    -    72,70,000 

1.37 DM (Medical Genetics) 3  22,00,000  10,000  22,10,000  22,00,000  22,00,000  66,10,000 
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1.38 DM (Nephrology) 3  24,20,000  10,000  24,30,000  24,20,000  24,20,000  -    -    72,70,000 

1.39 DM (Neurology) 3  24,20,000  10,000  24,30,000  24,20,000  24,20,000  -    -    72,70,000 

1.40 MCh (Cardiothoracic Surgery) 3  16,50,000  10,000  16,60,000  16,50,000  16,50,000  -    -    49,60,000 

1.41 MCh (Neuro Surgery) 3  24,20,000  10,000  24,30,000  24,20,000  24,20,000  -    -    72,70,000 

1.42 MCh (Paediatric Surgery) 3  16,50,000  10,000  16,60,000  16,50,000  16,50,000  -    -    49,60,000 

1.43 MCh (Urology) 3  26,40,000  10,000  26,50,000  26,40,000  26,40,000  -    -    79,30,000 

  Advanced Training Programs (02)

1.44 Advanced Training Program in Clinical Genetics  -   

1.45 Advanced Training Program in Diabetes Care  -   

  Fellowship Programs (08)

1.46 Fellowship in Diabetes 1  8,00,000  8,00,000  -    -    -    -    8,00,000 

1.47 Fellowship in Fetal Medicine 1  8,00,000  8,00,000  -    -    -    -    8,00,000 

1.48 Fellowship in Gynaecologic Oncology 1  -    -    -    -    -   

1.49 Fellowship in Neuroanaesthesia 1  9,00,000  -    9,00,000  -    -    -    -    9,00,000 

1.50 Fellowship in Paediatric Anaesthesia 1  8,00,000  8,00,000  -    -    -    -    8,00,000 

1.51 Fellowship in Paediatric Orthopaedics 1  10,00,000  10,00,000  -    -    -    -    10,00,000 

1.52 Fellowship in Reproductive Medicine 1  11,00,000  11,00,000  -    -    -    -    11,00,000 

1.53 Fellowship in Stroke 1  -   

  Certificate Programs (01) 

Certificate Course in Clinical Apheresis 6 mnt 50,000 - 50,000 - - - - 50,000

2 Center for Integrative Medicine & Research (CIMR), Manipal 

Division of Yoga

  Post Graduate Programs (01)

2.01 MSc (Yoga Therapy) 2  48,000  5,000  53,000  48,000  1,01,000 

Division of Ayurveda

  Post Graduate Certificate Programs (01)

2.02 Post Graduate Certificate Course in Panchakarama 6 mnt  45,000  -  45,000  45,000 

  Certificate Programs (01)

2.03 Certificate Course in Panchakarma Technician and 
Massage therapist 1  12,000  -  12,000  12,000 
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3 Manipal College of Dental Sciences (MCODS), Manipal

  Under Graduate Programs (01)

3.01 Bachelor of Dental Surgery (BDS) 4  6,90,000  10,000  7,00,000  6,90,000  6,90,000  6,90,000  -    27,70,000 

  Post Graduate Programs (09)

3.02 MDS Conservative Dentistry and Endodontics 3  17,50,000  10,000  17,60,000  17,50,000  17,50,000  -    -    52,60,000 

3.03 MDS Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery 3  16,00,000  10,000  16,10,000  16,00,000  16,00,000  -    -    48,10,000 

3.04 MDS Oral Medicine and Radiology 3  8,65,000  10,000  8,75,000  8,65,000  8,65,000  -    -    26,05,000 

3.05 MDS Oral Pathology and Microbiology 3  8,65,000  10,000  8,75,000  8,65,000  8,65,000  -    -    26,05,000 

3.06 MDS Orthodontics and Dentofacial Orthopaedics 3  17,50,000  10,000  17,60,000  17,50,000  17,50,000  -    -    52,60,000 

3.07 MDS Pedodontics and Preventive Dentistry 3  16,00,000  10,000  16,10,000  16,00,000  16,00,000  -    -    48,10,000 

3.08 MDS Periodontology 3  11,50,000  10,000  11,60,000  11,50,000  11,50,000  -    -    34,60,000 

3.09 MDS Prosthodontics and Crown & Bridge 3  17,50,000  10,000  17,60,000  17,50,000  17,50,000  -    -    52,60,000 

3.10 MDS Public Health Dentistry 3  10,71,000  10,000  10,81,000  10,71,000  10,71,000  -    -    32,23,000 

  Post Graduate Diploma Programs (01)

3.11 PG Diploma in Dental Materials 2  2,00,000  10,000  2,10,000  2,00,000  -    -    -    4,10,000 

  Post Graduate Certificate Programs (03)

3.12 PG Certificate Course in Aesthetic Dentistry 1  2,79,000  2,79,000  -    -    -    -    2,79,000 

3.13 PG Certificate Course in Laser Dentistry 6 mnt  1,50,000  -    1,50,000  -    -    -    -    1,50,000 

3.14 PG Certificate Course in Oral Implantology 1  3,68,000  3,68,000  -    -    -    -    3,68,000 

4 Manipal College of Pharmaceutical Sciences (MCOPS), Manipal

  Diploma Programs (01)

4.01 Diploma in Pharmacy (DPharm) 2  55,000  5,000  60,000  55,000  -    -    -    1,15,000 

  Under Graduate Programs (02)

4.02 Bachelor of Pharmacy (BPharm) 4  2,75,000  10,000  2,85,000  2,75,000  2,75,000  2,75,000  -    11,10,000 

4.02 Lateral Entry - BPharm 3  2,75,000  10,000  2,85,000  2,75,000  2,75,000  -    -    8,35,000 

4.03 Doctor of Pharmacy (PharmD) 5  4,20,000  10,000  4,30,000  4,20,000  4,20,000  4,20,000  4,20,000  21,10,000 

  Post Graduate Programs (12)

4.04 MPharm Drug Regulatory Affairs 2  4,07,000  10,000  4,17,000  4,07,000  -    -    -    8,24,000 

4.05 MPharm Industrial Pharmacy 2  4,07,000  10,000  4,17,000  4,07,000  -    -    -    8,24,000 

4.06 MPharm Pharmaceutical Administration 2  3,85,000  10,000  3,95,000  3,85,000  -    -    -    7,80,000 

CODE COURSE
Course 
Duration 
(in years)

Course Fee & Caution Deposit
2020-21 

Batch Total 
Fee (`)

I  
Installment 

Fee (`)

Caution 
Deposit (`) 
(Refundable)

I  
Installment 

Total (`)

II  
Installment 

Fee (`)

III  
Installment 

Fee (`)

IV  
Installment 

Fee (`)

V  
Installment 

Fee (`)

COURSE FEES
MANIPAL CAMPUS General Category Students



258

>
>

Section 3
Course Fees, Hostel Fees &

 Refund Rules

P
R

O
S

P
EC

T
U

S 2
0
2
0

4.07 MPharm Pharmaceutical Analysis 2  3,85,000  10,000  3,95,000  3,85,000  -    -    -    7,80,000 

4.08 MPharm Pharmaceutical Biotechnology 2  3,69,000  10,000  3,79,000  3,69,000  -    -    7,48,000 

4.09 MPharm Pharmaceutical Chemistry 2  3,69,000  10,000  3,79,000  3,69,000  -    -    7,48,000 

4.10 MPharm Pharmaceutical Quality Assurance 2  4,07,000  10,000  4,17,000  4,07,000  -    -    -    8,24,000 

4.11 MPharm Pharmaceutics 2  4,07,000  10,000  4,17,000  4,07,000  -    -    -    8,24,000 

4.12 MPharm Pharmacognosy 2  3,69,000  10,000  3,79,000  3,69,000  -    -    7,48,000 

4.13 MPharm Pharmacology 2  4,07,000  10,000  4,17,000  4,07,000  -    -    -    8,24,000 

4.14 MPharm Pharmacy Practice 2  3,69,000  10,000  3,79,000  3,69,000  -    -    7,48,000 

4.15 Doctor of Pharmacy (PharmD) Post Baccalaureate 2  4,30,000  10,000  4,40,000  4,30,000  -    -    -    8,70,000 

5 Manipal College of Health Professions (MCHP), Manipal

  Under Graduate Programs (18)

5.01 Bachelor in Audiology & Speech Language 
Pathology - B.ASLP 3  2,20,000  10,000  2,30,000  2,20,000  2,20,000  -    -    6,70,000 

5.02 Bachelor of Occupational Therapy - BOT 4  2,20,000  10,000  2,30,000  2,20,000  2,20,000  2,20,000  -    8,90,000 

5.03 Bachelor of Optometry - B.Optom 3  1,93,000  10,000  2,03,000  1,93,000  1,93,000  -    -    5,89,000 

5.04 Bachelor of Physiotherapy - BPT 4  2,20,000  10,000  2,30,000  2,20,000  2,20,000  2,20,000  -    8,90,000 

5.05 B.Sc. (Anaesthesia & Operation Theatre 
Technology) 3  1,65,000  10,000  1,75,000  1,65,000  1,65,000  5,05,000 

5.06 B.Sc. (Cardiovascular Technology) 3  2,20,000  10,000  2,30,000  2,20,000  2,20,000  -    -    6,70,000 

5.07 B.Sc. (Emergency Medicine Technology) 3  1,65,000  10,000  1,75,000  1,65,000  1,65,000  5,05,000 

5.08 B.Sc. (Exercise and Sports Sciences) 3.5  1,65,000  10,000  1,75,000  1,65,000  1,65,000  83,000  -    5,88,000 

5.09 B.Sc. (Health Information Management) 3  1,43,000  10,000  1,53,000  1,43,000  1,43,000  -    -    4,39,000 

5.10 B.Sc. (Medical Imaging Technology) 3  1,93,000  10,000  2,03,000  1,93,000  1,93,000  -    -    5,89,000 

5.10 B.Sc. (Medical Imaging Technology) (Lateral) 2 1,75,000 10,000 1,85,000 1,75,000 - - - 3,60,000

5.11 B.Sc. (Medical Laboratory Technology) 3  1,10,000  10,000  1,20,000  1,10,000  1,10,000  -    -    3,40,000 

5.11 B.Sc. (Medical Laboratory Technology) (Lateral) 2 1,00,000 10,000 1,10,000 1,00,000 - - - 2,10,000

5.12 B.Sc. (Nuclear Medicine Technology) 3  2,20,000  10,000  2,30,000  2,20,000  2,20,000  -    -    6,70,000 

5.13 B.Sc. (Perfusion Technology) 3  1,65,000  10,000  1,75,000  1,65,000  1,65,000  5,05,000 

5.14 B.Sc. (Radiotherapy Technology) 3  1,65,000  10,000  1,75,000  1,65,000  1,65,000  5,05,000 

5.15 B.Sc. (Renal Replacement Therapy & Dialysis 
Technology) 3  1,65,000  10,000  1,75,000  1,65,000  1,65,000  5,05,000 
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5.16 B.Sc. (Respiratory Therapy) 3  1,93,000  10,000  2,03,000  1,93,000  1,93,000  -    -    5,89,000 

5.16 B.Sc. (Respiratory Therapy) (Lateral) 2 1,75,000 10,000 1,85,000 1,75,000 - - - 3,60,000

5.48 B.Sc Psychology 3 1,10,000 10,000 1,20,000 1,10,000 1,10,000 - - 3,40,000

5.49 B.Sc Clinical Nutrition & Dietetics 3 1,00,000 10,000 1,10,000 1,00,000 1,00,000 - - 3,10,000

  Post Graduate Programs (30)

5.17 M.Sc. MLT (Clinical Biochemistry) 2  1,88,000  10,000  1,98,000  1,88,000  -    -    -    3,86,000 

5.18 M.Sc. MLT (Microbiology & Immunology) 2  1,88,000  10,000  1,98,000  1,88,000  -    -    -    3,86,000 

5.19 M.Sc. MLT (Public Health Laboratory Science) 2  1,88,000  10,000  1,98,000  1,88,000  -    -    -    3,86,000 

5.20 M.Sc. (RT) Adult Respiratory Care 2  2,00,000  10,000  2,10,000  2,00,000  -    -    -    4,10,000 

5.21 M.Sc. (RT) Neonatal & Paediatric Respiratory Care 2  2,00,000  10,000  2,10,000  2,00,000  -    -    -    4,10,000 

5.22 M.Sc. in Audiology (M.Sc.Aud.) 2  3,47,000  10,000  3,57,000  3,47,000  -    -    -    7,04,000 

5.23 M.Sc. (Cardiac Catheterization & Intervention 
Technology) 2  2,60,000  10,000  2,70,000  2,60,000  -    -    -    5,30,000 

5.24 M.Sc. (Clinical Psychology) 2  2,50,000  10,000  2,60,000  2,50,000  -    -    -    5,10,000 

5.25 M.Sc. (Echocardiography) 2  2,20,000  10,000  2,30,000  2,20,000  -    -    -    4,50,000 

5.26 M.Sc. (Exercise & Sports Sciences) 2  1,90,000  10,000  2,00,000  1,90,000  -    -    -    3,90,000 

5.27 M.Sc. Health Informatics (Healthcare IT 
Management) 2  1,60,000  10,000  1,70,000  1,60,000  -    -    -    3,30,000 

5.28 M.Sc. (Health Information Management) 2  1,60,000  10,000  1,70,000  1,60,000  -    -    -    3,30,000 

5.29 M.Sc. (Medical Imaging Technology) 2  2,80,000  10,000  2,90,000  2,80,000  -    -    -    5,70,000 

5.30 M.Sc. (Medical Radiation Physics) 2  1,90,000  10,000  2,00,000  1,90,000  -    -    -    3,90,000 

5.31 M.Sc. (Nuclear Medicine Technology) 2  2,20,000  10,000  2,30,000  2,20,000  -    -    -    4,50,000 

5.32 M.Sc. (Perfusion Technology) 2  1,90,000  10,000  2,00,000  1,90,000  -    -    -    3,90,000 

5.33 M.Sc. (Renal Replacement Therapy & Dialysis 
Technology) 2  2,40,000  10,000  2,50,000  2,40,000  -    -    -    4,90,000 

5.34 M.Sc. in Speech Language Pathology (M.Sc.S.L.P.) 2  3,47,000  10,000  3,57,000  3,47,000  -    -    -    7,04,000 

5.35 Master of Optometry (M.Optom) 2  2,60,000  10,000  2,70,000  2,60,000  -    -    -    5,30,000 

5.36 MOT (Developmental Disabilities) 2  2,52,000  10,000  2,62,000  2,52,000  -    -    -    5,14,000 

5.37 MOT (Hand & Musculoskeletal Conditions) 2  2,52,000  10,000  2,62,000  2,52,000  -    -    -    5,14,000 

5.38 MOT (Mental Health & Psychosocial Rehabilitation) 2  2,52,000  10,000  2,62,000  2,52,000  -    -    -    5,14,000 

5.39 MOT (Neuro Rehabilitation) 2  2,52,000  10,000  2,62,000  2,52,000  -    -    -    5,14,000 
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5.40 MPT (Cardiopulmonary Sciences) 2  3,47,000  10,000  3,57,000  3,47,000  -    -    -    7,04,000 

5.41 MPT (Community Physiotherapy) 2  3,47,000  10,000  3,57,000  3,47,000  -    -    -    7,04,000 

5.42 MPT (Geriatrics) 2  3,47,000  10,000  3,57,000  3,47,000  -    -    -    7,04,000 

5.43 MPT (Neurosciences) 2  3,47,000  10,000  3,57,000  3,47,000  -    -    -    7,04,000 

5.44 MPT (OBG) 2  3,47,000  10,000  3,57,000  3,47,000  -    -    -    7,04,000 

5.45 MPT (Orthopaedics) 2  3,47,000  10,000  3,57,000  3,47,000  -    -    -    7,04,000 

5.46 MPT (Paediatrics) 2  3,47,000  10,000  3,57,000  3,47,000  -    -    -    7,04,000 

  Super Speciality Programs (01)

5.47  M.Phil (Clinical Psychology) 2  2,75,000  10,000  2,85,000  2,75,000  -    -    -    5,60,000 

6 Manipal School of Life Sciences (MSLS), Manipal

  Under Graduate Programs (03)

6.01 B.Sc. (Biotechnology) 3  1,38,000  10,000  1,48,000  1,38,000  1,38,000  -    -    4,24,000 

6.02 B.Sc. (Food & Nutrition) 3

6.03 B.Sc. (Forensic Science) 3

  Post Graduate Programs (06)

6.04 M.Sc. Bioinformatics 2  1,31,000  10,000  1,41,000  1,31,000  -    -    -    2,72,000 

6.05 M.Sc. (by Research in Life Science) 2  2,52,000  10,000  2,62,000  2,52,000  -    -    -    5,14,000 

6.06 M.Sc. (Medical Biotechnology) 2  2,78,000  10,000  2,88,000  2,78,000  -    -    -    5,66,000 

6.07 M.Sc. (Molecular Biology & Human Genetics) 2  2,78,000  10,000  2,88,000  2,78,000  -    -    -    5,66,000 

6.08 M.Sc. Systems Biology 2  2,78,000  10,000  2,88,000  2,78,000  -    -    -    5,66,000 

6.09 M.Sc. (Genome Engineering) 2  2,28,000  10,000  2,38,000  2,28,000  4,66,000

7 Manipal College of Nursing (MCON), Manipal

  Under Graduate Programs (02)

7.01 B.Sc. (Nursing) 4  1,45,000  10,000  1,55,000  1,45,000  1,45,000  1,45,000  -    5,90,000 

7.02 Post Basic B.Sc. in Nursing 2  1,05,000  10,000  1,15,000  1,05,000  -    -    -    2,20,000 

  Post Basic Diploma Programs (04)

7.03 Post Basic Diploma - Cardio Thoracic Nursing 1  35,000  -    35,000  -    -    -    -    35,000 

7.04 Post Basic Diploma - Critical Care Nursing 1  35,000  -    35,000  -    -    -    -    35,000 

7.05 Post Basic Diploma – Neonatal Nursing 1  35,000  -    35,000  -    -    -    -    35,000 

7.06 Post Basic Diploma - Neuro Science Nursing 1  35,000  -    35,000  -    -    -    -    35,000 
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  Post Graduate Programs (06)

7.07 M.Sc. (Child Health [Paediatric] Nursing) 2  1,24,000  10,000  1,34,000  1,24,000  -    -    -    2,58,000 

7.08 M.Sc. (Community Health Nursing) 2  1,24,000  10,000  1,34,000  1,24,000  -    -    -    2,58,000 

7.09 M.Sc. (Medical Surgical Nursing) 2  1,24,000  10,000  1,34,000  1,24,000  -    -    -    2,58,000 

7.10 M.Sc. (Obstetrics & Gynaecology Nursing) 2  1,24,000  10,000  1,34,000  1,24,000  -    -    -    2,58,000 

